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The purpose of this Amendment is to address questions from industry and extend the due
date for proposals.

A. Questions from Industry:

INDUSTRY QUESTION 1: Will our proposal be disregarded as our name does not appear
on the pre-approved supplier list of the United States Army. Is there any truth to this pre-
qualified supplier list? And, must pure helium be on the list to be able to successfully
participate in the proposal for your requirement of Helium?

GOVERNMENT RESPONSE 1: The company does not need to be on any preapproved list in
order for their proposal to be considered. Upon award, the contractor will be required to apply
for a theater business clearance.

INDUSTRY QUESTION 2: Since the product is designated for re-export from a US Military
Port, is the receipt documentation issued by the US Military Port accepted by the UAE
authorities for duty free export?

GOVERNMENT RESPONSE 2: Since the contract will be FOB Origin, the US Government
will accept responsibility for the product at origin; therefore, the contractor will not be assessed
any duty fees.

INDUSTRY QUESTION 3: Must we provide pricing for the complete term of the contract:

years 1 through 5.
GOVERNMENT RESPONSE 3: This is a Firm Fixed Contract; therefore, all line items in the

solicitation must be priced in your proposal.

B. The date and time for receipt of questions from industry is no later than 2:00PM CDST
(Central Daylight Savings Time) on Thursday, March 19, 2009.

C. Proposal Due date: No later than 2:00PM CDST on Tuesday, March 24, 2009.




